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Arizona

Leavitt, Heidi AZ (602) 527-8555 htroses3@cox.net 2001 2025 Arizona West Valley RS

Leavitt, Terry AZ (602) 527-8555 htroses3@cox.net 1995 2025 Arizona West Valley RS

Wilson, Luz Maria AZ (602) 997-4384 mikluz@cox.net 1995 2025 Arizona West Valley RS

Colburn, Pat AZ (720) 981-3979 patcolburn5@hotmail.com 2018 2029 Denver Rose Society

Burgess-Jiacalone, Phyllis AZ (480) 529-8172 pjinprescott@gmail.com 2012 2025 Mesa East Valley Rose Society

Burnis, Kyle AZ (602) 717-6778 kburnis@mac.com 2018 2026 Mesa East Valley Rose Society

Doan, Cheryl AZ (480) 399-8002 stvxcd@gmail.com 2010 2025 Mesa East Valley Rose Society

Jepsen, Mike 2005 AZ (602) 312-1813 mikejepsen@cox.net 1987 2025 Mesa East Valley Rose Society

Morrison, Emmett AZ (602) 390-7919 budmorrison22@gmail.com 2016 2027 Mesa East Valley Rose Society

Morrison, Yvonne AZ (480) 274-7582 yvonnem50@yahoo.com 2016 2027 Mesa East Valley Rose Society

Thiel, Cathy AZ (480) 276-6221 cat.thiel222@gmail.com 2020 2025 Mesa East Valley Rose Society

Tichy, Natalya AZ (480) 202-3630 zaychikabc@outlook.com 2020 2029 Mesa East Valley Rose Society

Regehr, Ryan 2024 AZ (480) 518-1529 regehrroses@gmail.com 2008 2029 Mesa-East Valley Rose Society

Sheard, Steve 2014 AZ (480) 831-2609 steveazroses@yahoo.com 2001 2025 Mesa-East Valley Rose Society

Thiel, Pat AZ (480) 276-6221 cat.thiel222@gmail.com 2020 2025 Mesa-East Valley Rose Society

Twitchell, Jeannette Lynn AZ (480) 503-4508 jlynn43@cox.net 2010 2025 Mesa-East Valley Rose Society

Baird, Helen 2014 AZ (602) 953-9133 coolroseaz@msn.com 1998 2025 Phoenix Rose Society

Good, Pam AZ (602) 499-7835 pamgood@cox.net 2023 2027 Phoenix Rose Society

McLemore, Mary AZ (602) 956-4296 broncorose@gmail.com 1981 2025 Phoenix Rose Society

Medved, Nancy AZ (623) 934-6349 rmedved@grupo.com 1987 2025 Phoenix Rose Society

Van Vlack, Mary AZ marywvv@gmail.com 2006 2025 Phoenix Rose Society

Hudgeons, Judy AZ (602) 469-4255 rknrose@cox.net 2007 2025 Rose Society of Glendale

Kret, Martin AZ (831) 902-5438 inkretable@gmail.com 2025 2029 Rose Society of Glendale

Mahoney, David 2013 AZ (602) 570-9105 droseguy@gmail.com 2001 2026 Rose Society of Glendale

Mahoney, Geraldine Ann 2013 AZ (602) 616-3137 xrose3@gmail.com 2001 2026 Rose Society of Glendale

Toth, Lauren AZ laurentoth861@gmail.com 1993 2025 Rose Society of Glendale

Hayt, Les AZ (520) 625-0858 1975 2025 Rose Society of Tucson
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Joung, Donaldina AZ (520) 398-8151 wingsheong@hotmail.com 1991 2029 Rose Society of Tucson

Kilmer, Diana AZ (951)-834-2330 originalsbydiana42@verizon.net1993 2026 Rose Society of Tucson

Kilmer, Walter AZ (951)-834-2330 originalsbydiana42@verizon.net1990 2026 Rose Society of Tucson

Singer, Judith Ann AZ (520) 529-6020 jude@hot-roses.com 2006 2025 Rose Society of Tucson

Strong, Elizabeth A 2013 AZ (520) 989-3002 lizzie441@comcast.net 2003 2025 Rose Society of Tucson

Swartz, Terry AZ (520) 661-8967 RoseDude.TS@gmail.com 2003 2025 Rose Society of Tucson

Victory, Joanne AZ (520) 623-4480 jnvctry@aol.com 2018 2026 Rose Society of Tucson

Martin, Dona Lyn 2016 AZ (626) 840-3472 donamartinca@aol.com 2000 2025 San Diego Rose Society

Baker, Dean AZ (602) 689 1413 dnbakeraz@gmail.com 2022 2029

Diliberto, Jane AZ (480) 878-4807 Jane@full-sail.net 2001 2025

Weekes, Sherman AZ (480) 330-8759 shermanweekes@gmail.com 2020 2029

California

Cairns, Thomas CA (323) 654-0626 drtommyc@aol.com 1983 2029 Beverly Hills Rose Society

Epstein, Anne CA (818) 766-3686 awabbit@pacbell.net 2012 2025 Beverly Hills Rose Society

Gaines, Melvin CA (323) 296-5403 gsunrae@pacbell.net 2007 2029 Beverly Hills Rose Society

Hart, Alice M 2013 CA (323) 877-2376 foodforfilm@pacbell.net 1999 2029 Beverly Hills Rose Society

Strathmann, Akiko CA (661) 252-8199 akikosanrose@gmail.com 2007 2029 Beverly Hills Rose Society

Bassani, David 2018 CA (818) 458-1748 GreenscapesbyBassani@gmail.com2005 2029 Beverly Hills Rose Society

& San Fernando Valley Rose 

Society

Morse, Barbara CA (805) 499-1657 morseb@mac.com 2013 2028 Ventura County Rose Society

Taylor, Nancy CA (951) 901-9734 nrt2@outlook.com 2009 2027 Mountain View Rose Society

Robbie,  Dwyn Daniels 2015 CA (858) 792-6406 maydaybday@gmail.com 2004 2027 California Costal Rose Society

Cash, Kathy CA (858) 349-8429 kathycash60@gmail.com 2024 2028 Del Mar Rose Society 

Bennett, Richard CA (760) 774-7410 rbenutjr@gmail.com 2016 2027 Desert Rose Society

Hill, Kreg CA (760) 320-3922 kreghill@gmail.com 1990 2025 Desert Rose Society

Nelson, Pamela CA (760) 449-1351 thermaldap@hotmail.com 2016 2029 Desert Rose Society

Reynolds, Harold C 2017 CA (760) 341-5232 datebeatle@aol.com 2007 2025 Desert Rose Society

Steffensmeier, Barbara CA (760) 568-2778 bjspd@aol.com 2002 2025 Desert Rose Society

Weaver, Laura CA (714) 267-7500 run4funlw92@yahoo.com 2021 2025 Desert Rose Society

Wixon, Jeanie CA (760) 799-1611 jeanniewixon@hotmail.com 2016 2026 Desert Rose Society

Dupree, Kathleen E. CA (323) 478-0016 kdnziggy@aol.com 1999 2025 Beverly Hills Rose Society

Curtis, Aprille E 2008 CA (818) 504-8575 topbun9@gmail.com 1997 2025 Los Angeles Rose Society
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Jenkins, Gail CA (818) 246-4723 gail-jenkins@sbcglobal.net 2001 2025 Santa Clarita Rose Society

Carne-Smith, Marilyn CA (949) 631-4533 LuvPetals2@gmail.com 2018 2029 Orange County Rose Society

Cooney, Thomas 2009 CA (949) 362-2710 tom_cooney@att.net 1995 2029 Orange County Rose Society

Ekuan, Justin H CA (949) 233-9156 jekuan@cox.net 2009 2029 Orange County Rose Society

Elgar, Carolyn 2014 CA jwmson1@cox.net 2004 2029 Orange County Rose Society

Forster, Janis A. CA (714) 839-9496 janisforster@hotmail.com 2011 2025 Orange County Rose Society

Monge, Kathy 2015 CA (714) 568-0433 roses92707@gmail.com 2004 2025 Orange County Rose Society

Osaki, Eydie CA (714) 507-8506 osaki.eydie@gmail.com 2010 2025 Orange County Rose Society

Williamson, Jim CA (949) 766-9140 Jcwilliamson22@yahoo.com 2006 2029 Orange County Rose Society

Birsic, Dorothy CA (714 )707-0987 ocrosesociety@gmail.com 2022 2026 Orange County Rose Spciety

Gyerman, Janet CA (949) 677-1601 janetgyerman@gmail.com 2022 2029 Orange County Rose Spciety

Fong, Evey CA (626) 755-6754 eveyfong@earthlink.net 2025 2029 Pacific Rose Society

Greenwood, Elizabeth CA (626) 252-9599 greenwoodliz@gmail.com 2002 2023 Pacific Rose Society

Greenwood, Leah J CA (626) 914-7585 crisgreen1@aol.com 2002 2025 Pacific Rose Society

Sarkin, Norma CA (323) 663-5035 norma.sarkin@gmail.com 2012 2025 Pacific Rose Society

Shimoda, Carol CA (626) 755-9476 shimodac@gmail.com 2025 2029 Pacific Rose Society

Mazzulli, Kimberlee CA (909) 797-4947 kkramer1106@aol.com 2023 2028 Pacific Rose Society

Raincross Rose Society

Mazzulli, Pasquale CA (909) 797-4947 pmazulli@aol.com 2023 2028 Pacific Rose Society, Raincross Rose Society

Greenwood, Chris W. 2012 CA (626) 914-7585 crisgreen1@aol.com 1992 2025 Pacific Rose Societyy

Horn, Suzanne M 2014 CA (818) 244-4048 LadyRedLHW@aol.com 2004 2029 Pacifics Rose Society & Invitational Rose Seminar

Lewis, Deboragh CA (951) 533-2019 deb2lynne2003@yahoo.com 2023 2028 Raincross Rose Society

Wagner, Gary CA (951) 243-5647 livin_easy1956@yahoo.com 2007 2029 Raincross Rose Society

Almanzor, Janine CA (951) 369-7389 janine.almanzor@ucr.edu 2015 2029 Raintree Rose Society

Habr, Debra CA (515) 229-0689 debra.habr@gmail.com 2015 2027 Santa Barbara Rose Society

Casper, Maxine CA (949) 448-0720 maxine.casper@cox.net 1999 2028 Rose Society of Saddleback Mountain

Christensen, Brigitte Wurn CA (949) 697-6112 brigittesgarden@yahoo.com 2019 2026 Rose Society of Saddleback Mountain

Dworkin, Spencer CA 949 954 2904 spencer3939@gmail.com 2022 2029 Rose Society of Saddleback Mountain

Epperson, Terri CA (949) 362-0844 terriepperson@cox.net 2013 2027 Rose Society of Saddleback Mountain

Flintzer, Deanna CA (949) 643-2293 deanna.flintzer@gmail.com 2002 2029 Rose Society of Saddleback Mountain

Milazzo, Donna CA (949) 300-3356 donnajmilazzo@gmail.com 2020 2029 Rose Society of Saddleback Mountain

Webber, Linda CA (714) 925-2526 lindamwebber@gmail.com 2020 2029 Rose Society of Saddleback Mountain

Soeder, Dianne CA (949)697-8571 jsoeder@sbcglobal.net 2022 2026 Saddleback Mountain Rose Society

Allan, Christine CA (858) 454-3846 callan@san.rr.com 2016 2027 San Diego Rose Society
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Berry, Steve CA (619) 218-2824 seberry1948@cox.net 2019 2026 San Diego Rose Society

Bourg, Melinda CA (619) 599-5362 malindabourg@gmail.com 2023 2027 San Diego Rose Society

Bulman, Gary CA (760) 739-8342 gossbulman@cox.net 2005 2025 San Diego Rose Society

Burk, Zelda CA (619) 606-5121 zellaburk@gmail.com 2025 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Burk,Richard CA (619) 606-5121 baroncameron@yahoo.com 2025 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Clark, Linda CA (619) 301-1156 linsline@cox.net 2004 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Hider, Kathleen CA (619) 647-8624 kjhider@gmail.com 2022 2026 San Diego Rose Society

Huff, Ken CA (619) 980-2989 kenramona@cox.net 2016 2025 San Diego Rose Society

Kolb, Bob CA (619) 222-4114 bobkolb@cox.net 2010 2027 San Diego Rose Society

Magnuson, Deborah CA magnusonsd@sbcglobal.net 2019 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Mahanay, Carl CA (619) 423-6278 ibrose@sbcglobal.net 1974 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Morris, Soledad Rita CA (858) 576-9753 kc-ritamorris1976@sbcglobal.net 2019 2024 San Diego Rose Society

Ornelas, Elaine CA (858) 531-3572 eornelas1949@att.net 2016 2027 San Diego Rose Society

Ornelas, William CA (858) 531-3572 bornelas1945@att.net 2016 2027 San Diego Rose Society

Perkis, Lisa CA (760) 445-8846 lisacoleperkis@gmail.com 2025 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Perwich, Rita CA (619) 435-3365 ritaperwich@gmail.com 2016 2026 San Diego Rose Society

Phillips, Sandra CA (619) 787-5872 scphilli@san.rr.com 2022 2026 San Diego Rose Society

Price, James CA (619) 286-3255 jnprice@pacbell.net 2019 2025 San Diego Rose Society

Russell, Robert CA robert.e.russell@me.com 2016 2027 San Diego Rose Society

Soderlund, Jenny CA (619) 889-3449 csoderlund@cox.net 2025 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Stout, Natalie CA (610) 200-3895 nstout92116@gmail.com 2021 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Streeper, Sue 2008 CA (619) 448-0321 streeper@cox.net 1983 2026 San Diego Rose Society

Thompson, Matthew W CA (619( 993-5233 MyRoseGuy@gmal.com 2024 2028 San Diego Rose Society

Tiffany, Ruth 2008 CA (619) 548-6950 ruthsgarden@msn.com 1998 2026 San Diego Rose Society

Van Boxtel, Beth CA (760) 525-2528 bethpaige@gmail,com 2021 2025 San Diego Rose Society

Williamson, Christian CA (404) 843-1234 cwdesignstudio@gmail.com 2023 2029 San Diego Rose Society

Sklar, Janet CA (818) 993-6622 janetsklar@sbcglobal.net 2005 2025 San Fernando Valley Rose Society

Davies, Doris CA (661) 993-7265 dtdavies@mac.com 2025 2029 Sant Clarita Valley Rose Society

Bifano, Daniel W 2004 CA (805) 682-8048 dbifano@silcom.com 1986 2025 Santa Barbara Rose Society

Cooper-Griffith, Carolyn CA (805) 682-2329 coops4@aol.com 2012 2027 Santa Barbara Rose Society

Jones, David T "Bud" 2012 CA (805) 687-8486 budjones96@aol.com 1994 2027 Santa Barbara Rose Society

Jones, Kay G CA (805) 687-8486 budjones96@aol.com 1994 2027 Santa Barbara Rose Society

Belendez, Kitty 2004 CA (661) 993-3995 rosextckb@aol.com 1992 2029 Santa Clarita Valley Rose Society

Gubert, Karen TS CA (661) 252-6996 rosemavin@socal.rr.com 2022 2029 Santa Clarita Valley Rose Society
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Stone, Laurie L CA (661) 505-0145 laurielstone@aol.com 2024 2029 Santa Clarita Valley Rose Society

Leinbach, Gloria CA (310) 867-0967 coastrose@aol.com 1998 2029 South Coast Rose Society

Brines, Frank 2015 CA (951) 315-9632 roseguy2000@aol.com 2004 2029 Temecula Valley Rose Society

Fitzpatrick, Karen CA (805) 495-7682 fitzlines@aol.com 2013 2027 Ventura County Rose Society

Gaal, Sandra CA (805) 320-5128 sproselady@aol.com 2009 2027 Ventura County Rose Society

Marek, Joseph CA (310) 980-8425 joseph@josephmarek.com 2022 2026

New Mexico

Sutton, Martha NM (520) 678-0709 marthasutton33@gmail.com 2025 2029 Albuquerque Rose Societ

Baker, Beth NM (505) 237-9676 abqbeth@hotmail.com 2018 2027 Albuquerque Rose Society

Bonnett, Claudia 2005 NM (505) 875-1151 bc238@q.com 1982 2027 Albuquerque Rose Society

Breathauer, Dorothy NM (505) 504-5870 dmbreth@gmail.com 2023 2027 Albuquerque Rose Society

Dudley, Melody NM (505) 489-1201 melodydudley@gmail.com 2009 2025 Albuquerque Rose Society

Farmer, Bill 2019 NM (505) 823-9818 wdfarmer@earthlink.net 2009 2025 Albuquerque Rose Society

Gunderson, Claire NM (505) 309-8370 parisroselady33@gmail.com 2024 2028 Albuquerque Rose Society

Lindeman, Robert NM (505) 265-9253 Lindeman.Robert30@gmail.com 2013 2025 Albuquerque Rose Society

Pitchford, David NM (505) 453-5558 fdavidpitchford@gmail.com 2020 2025 Albuquerque Rose Society

Snyder, Kurt NM (505) 293-9649 jksnyder@swcp.com 2016 2028 Albuquerque Rose Society

Troyer, Virginia 2013 NM (505) 299-9590 troyer@swcp.com 1996 2025 Albuquerque Rose Society

Wenk, Connie NM (505) 331-7379 wenk4@aol.com 2016 2029 Albuquerque Rose Society

Snyder, Karen NM (505) 293-9649 kmsnyder@swcp.com 2016 2028 Albuquerque Rose Society 

Hoffman, Cindy NM (505) 670-6708 cindyphoffman@yahoo.com 2016 2025 Santa Fe Rose Society

O'Brien, Katherine NM (505) 660-7212 kobriensantafe@gmail.com 2002 2025 Santa Fe Rose Society

Ortega, Juanita NM (505) 988-4614 jac_ortega@outlook.com 1993 2029 Santa Fe Rose Society

Ortega, Joaquin NM (505) 988-4614 jac_ortega@outlook.com 2009 2029 Sante Fe Rose Society

Nevada

Aufill, Merle NV (702) 878-5259 Merleaufill@aol.com 1980 2025 Las Vegas Valley Rose Society

Ropeter, Christina NV (623) 693-3688 cropeter26@gmail.com 1992 2029 Las Vegas Valley Rose Society

Schneider, Steve 2017 NV (702) 435-8923 steve.schneider8@outlook.com 1994 2025 Las Vegas Valley Rose Society

South Valley Rose Society

Huges, Eva NV (818) 633-1953 hughes.eva@gmal.com 2022 2026 South Valley Rose Society

Kafantaris, Judith NV (702) 641-3657 docjudith@email.phoenix.edu 2012 2029 South Valley Rose Society
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Texas

DeCrescenzo, Jan TX (575) 912-8096 drjandecrescenzo@gmail.com 2023 2029 El Paso Rose Society

Macias, Veronica TX (915) 2045679 vmacias6319@gmail.com 2023 2028 El Paso Rose Society


